



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 757**

April 19, 2010 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 11: delete “\$600,000” and substitute “\$1,000,000”.

3 **2.** Page 4, line 14: delete the material beginning with “, and in” and ending
4 with “\$700,000” on line 15 and substitute “ is \$1,200,000”.

5 **3.** Page 4, line 15: after that line insert:

6 “c. The maximum amount of the credits that may be allocated under this
7 subsection and ss. 71.28 (3rm) and 71.47 (3rm) in fiscal year 2011–12, and in each
8 year thereafter, is \$700,000, as allocated under s. 560.2056.”.

9 **4.** Page 9, line 7: delete “\$600,000” and substitute “\$1,000,000”.

10 **5.** Page 9, line 10: delete the material beginning with “, and in” and ending
11 with “\$700,000” on line 11 and substitute “ is \$1,200,000”.

12 **6.** Page 9, line 11: after that line insert:

